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BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH

STEVE SCHMIDT
MEN’S BASKETBALL HEAD COACH

Coach Steve Schmidt is a member of an elite college basketball fraternity. It is a rare
honor for any coach to be able to do what he loves best on a court that bears his

name, in a building branded by his reputation. The Steve Schmidt Gymnasium at Mott
Community College isn't a household name like Cameron Indoor Stadium at Duke or

Rupp Arena at Kentucky, but in junior college circles, it's known as the Schmidt House
- the home of the national champions. It was an honor bestowed upon one of the most

winningest coaches in the history of juco basketball, and one that he gets to
experience in the prime of his career.

HENRY SPEIGHT
BASKETBALL ASSISTANT COACH

SHAQ SMITH 

mottbears.com

Twitter - MottBBSSchmidt



NO NAME YR PO HT HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
1 Tyran Thomas SO G 6'3" Grand Rapids, MI/Northview HIgh School

2 Zachary Carlson SO G 6'0" Ishpeming, MI/Westwood High School

3 E.J. Bowman FR G 5'11" Pontiac, MI/Waterford Mott High School

4 Nate Keil SO W 6'3" Lagrange, IN/Lakeland High School

5 Landen Reister FR W 6'3" Sparta, MI/Sparta High School

7 Lincoln Joerin FR G 5'10" Whiteford Twp., MI/Whiteford High School

8 Darcy Imanzi FR F 6'7" Kigali, Rwanda/North Central Texas Academy

9 Lucas Pitsch FR W 6'7" Rockford, MI/Rockford High School

10 Gaden Muxlow SO W 6'4" Brown City, MI/Brown City High School

12 Jared Demoff FR W 6'7" Hartland, MI/Homeschool

13 Charlie Commeret FR G 6'1" Grand Rapids, MI/Comstock Park High School

14 Jeremiah Jones FR G 6'2" Kalamazoo, MI/West Catholic High School

22 McRecco McFadden FR W 6'6" Flint, MI/Bentley High School

32 Jake Chapman FR F 6'8" Hudsonville, MI/Unity Christian High School

33 Matthew Richards SO F 6'6" Byron Center, MI/Byron Center High School

55 Zeekeal Jackson SO G 6'3" Grand Rapids, MI/Wellspring Prep High School

RS Zion Claxton SO G 6'4" Grand Rapids, MI/Union High School

RS Rapheal White FR G 5'9" Romulus, MI/Summit Academy North

GRCC Men’s Basketball Roster

Head Coach: Joe Fox
Assistant Coach: Daryl Kirkland, II
Assistant Coach: DeQuaveon Stuckey
Assistant Coach: Bennett Sinner
Assistant Coach: Carter Thomas
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2025

DAY
 

DATE 
10/19

OPPONENT
Appalachian Juco
Jamboree - Scrimmage
Bridgeport, West Virgina
Glen Oaks
@Kellogg
@Delta
Terra State
GRCC
Cornerstone Showcase
NCMC
Rochester Christian JV
Kalamazoo Valley
Kellogg
Lansing
Delta
Muskegon
@Lansing
SC4
Schoolcraft
@Macomb
WayneCC
@Jackson
Oakland
@Henry Ford
@SC4
@Schoolcraft
Macomb
@Wayne
Jackson
@Oakland
Henry Ford
MCCAA Tournament
MCCAA Tournament

TIME 
TBDSun.

Sat.
Mon.
Wed.
Wed.
Sat.
Tue.
Tue.
Fri.
Wed.
Sat.
Mon.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.
Tue.
Fri. &
Sat.

1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/18
2/21
2/24
2/27
2/28

 
11/8
11/10
11/12
11/19
11/22
11/25
12/2
12/5
12/10
12/13
12/15
12/20
1/7
1/10
1/14 

 

 
3:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
TBD
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
3:00pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
3:00pm 

Wed. 11/5 7:30pm



FRED MCCURDY
SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER

AMY SIMPSON
SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHER

MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA TO STAY UPDATED!

@ M O T T C C A T H L E T I C S


